PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shailendra Kaushik	07/31/2013
Taeyoung Han	08/01/2013
Dan Lascu	07/30/2013
Jerome M. Stolicki	08/02/2013
Xianxi Jin	07/31/2013
Bahram Khalighi	07/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC
Street Address:	300 RENAISSANCE CENTER, PO BOX 300
Internal Address:	MC 482-C23-B21
City:	DETROIT
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48265-3000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13965454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

734 542 0900 Phone: Email: east@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC

Address Line 1: 720 Water Street

Address Line 2: One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor

Toledo, OHIO 43604 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P022850(18240)

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee D. East
Signature:	/Renee D. East/
Date:	08/13/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSIGNMENT_SIGNATURES#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_SIGNATURES#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_SIGNATURES#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_SIGNATURES#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_SIGNATURES#page5.tif	

P022850-RD-SDJ, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P022850-RD-SDJ entitled

APPARATUS FOR INDUCTIVE CHARGING OF PORTABLE DEVICES IN VEHICLES

		•
practitioner associate	a declaration. If the patent application has ed with Customer No. 81466 to insert the apere in parentheses (13/965454 filed	oplication number and filing date
Inventor's signature	Oh oh	Date 7/31/2013
Full name :	SHAILENDRA KAUSHIK	·
Residence:	BEVERLY HILLS, MI	
Inventor's signature Full name : Residence :	TAEYOUNG HAN BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI	Date 8/1/2013
Inventor's signature Full name :	DAN LASCU	Date
Residence:	NORTHVILLE, MI	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	JEROME M. STOLICKI	Ų
Residence :	STERLING HEIGHTS, MI	

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P022850-RD-SDJ entitled

APPARATUS FOR INDUCTIVE CHARGING OF PORTABLE DEVICES IN VEHICLES

practitioner associate	a declaration. If the patent application and with Customer No. 81466 to insert the ere in parentheses (13/965454	he app	lication number and filing date
Inventor's signature		<u> </u>	Date
Full name:	SHAILENDRA KAUSHIK		
Residence:	BEVERLY HILLS, MI		
	•		
Inventor's signature			Date
Full name:	TAEYOUNG HAN		
Residence:	BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI		
Inventor's signature Full name :	DAN LASCU		Date 30 July 13
Residence:	NORTHVILLE, MI		
			:
Inventor's signature		<u> </u>	Date
Full name:	JEROME M. STOLICKI		
Davidanaa	STEDI ING HEIGHTS MI		

P022850-RD-SDJ, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P022850-RD-SDJ entitled

APPARATUS FOR INDUCTIVE CHARGING OF PORTABLE DEVICES IN VEHICLES

for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 81466 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (13/965454 filed August 13, 2013 when known. Inventor's signature Full name: SHAILENDRA KAUSHIK Residence: BEVERLY HILLS, MI Inventor's signature Full name: TAEYOUNG HAN Residence: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MI Inventor's signature Date Full name: **DAN LASCU** Residence: NORTHVILLE, MI Date Inventor's signature Full name: Residence: STERLING HEIGHTS, M

P022850-RD-SDJ, Page 2

Inventor's signature	- Xiami Jin	Date $07/31/2013$
Full name:	XIANXI JIN	
Residence:	STERLING HEIGHTS, MI	
Inventor's signature		Date
Full name:	BAHRAM KHALIGHI	
Residence:	TROY, MI	

Residence:

TROY, MI

P022850-RD-SDJ, Page 2

Inventor's signature		Date
Full name :	XIANXI JIN	
Residence:	STERLING HEIGHTS, MI	
Inventor's signature	18.1h	Date_7/31/13
Full name :	BAHRAM KHALIGHI	